
License Group Comments Text 

Licensee: MIDWAY UNIVERSITY & HAMLINE LLC 

OBA: MIDWAY AMOCO BP 

License #: 20100000243 

01/29/2019 

1/4/19 revised request for adverse action to CAO KS 
10/24/18 To CAO for adverse action. KLS 
7/25/18 Tobacco youth compliance check pass ARM 
4/23/2018 Menthol education / inspection Pass JNV 
12/11/17requsted video for all cameras due by 12/14/17KS. 
10/19/2017 Received $200.00 matrix penalty for cig sales violation. MN 
09/06/2017 Council file #17-1257 imposes $200 matrix penalty for underage tobacco sales that occurred on 06/27/2017. JWF 
08/31/2017 pased tobacco compliance recheck BLB 
06/27/2017 FAILED tobacco compliance checks BLB 
8/03/2016 Passed Tobacco Compliance Check BLB 
07/17/15 Passed cigarette Compliance check BLB 
03/23/2015 Rcvd $200.00 for liquor sales violation. AMW 
02/10/2015 CF letter sent. VS/jwf 
02/05/2015 CF #15-236 imposes $200 penalty for sale of tobacco to minor, payment due within 30 days. JWF 
01/22/2015 Received $50 from Ahmed M Saleh for cig sale violation. MN 
12/29/20 14 Failed tobacco compliance check. AAJ 
04/03/2014 Sent delinquent letter. Response deadline date is April 24, 2014. ML 
9/16/2013 - Geoff spoke with State of MN and determinted the invoices were legitmate. Cancelled the administrative hearing scheduled 10/15/2013 and 
sent a letter to the licensee withdrawing adverse action and waiving the $500.00 matrix penalty. JAK 
06/24/2013 To CAO for adverse action. $500 matrix penalty. CAR 
06/13/2013 Received notice from DOR that contraband tobacco products were seized from this business on March 27, 2013. Contraband products are 
those for whch the licensee is unable to produce an invoice from a licensed seller. This is a violation of Section 310.05(m)(2) of the Legislative Code. CAR 
03/28/2013 Passed Cig. Comp.Ck KS 
08/28/2012 Passed tobacco compliance check. TPF 
02/21/2012 Passed tobacco compliance check. PF 
08/10/2011 Passed tobacco comp. check. JWF 
07/16/2010 Passed tobacco comp. check. JWF 
07/16/2010 Passed tobacco compliance check. PF 
06/11/2010 License effective dates backdated to coincide with expiration date of previous licenses. JWF 
05/26/2010 Council File #10-551 approves license with 5 conditions. JWF 
05/24/2010 Per email Steve Parsons, SPPD, security camera and lighting ok. JWF 
05/18/2010 Rcvd. signed revised lie. cond. affidavit. JWF 
05/12/2010 Letter sent return signed revised license condition affidavit and obtain SPPD approval of security cammeras, response date 05/28/2010. JWF 
05/03/2010 EH fee paid. JWF 
04/22/2010 License condition #5 added per Nhia Vang, Legislative Hearing Officer. JWF 
04/19/2010 License Application Summary placed in inter-office mail to Nhia Vang. JWF 
04/08/2010 Legislative hearing scheduled for 10:00 a.m. on 04/22/2010, room 330 CH. JWF 
03/29/2010 Passed tobacco compliance check. PF 
03/15/2010 Rcvd. signed lie. cond. affidavit. JWF 
03/09/2010 Email received from Dist. 11 wanting concerns addressed with additional conditions. JWF 
03/01/2010 License notification sent, 43M/34EM, response date 04/02/2010. JWF 



License Group Conditions Text 

Licensee: MIDWAY UNIVERSITY & HAMLINE LLC 

OBA: MIDWAY AMOCO BP 

License #: 20100000243 

01/29/2019 

1. The licensee shall provide and maintain working video surveillance cameras and recorders on the premises (both inside and outside) in accordance with 
Saint Paul Police Department (SPPD) recommendations. The number of cameras, their placement and their quality must be approved by SPPD. This 
equipment must be in operation during all business hours. Tapes/recordings must be maintained for a minimum of thirty (30) days, and copies of 
recordings shall be available to SPPD and/or the Department of Safety and Inspections (OSI) staff within twenty-four (24) hours of such a request. 
2. The licensee agrees to provide adequate lighting to support the camera placement, and to provide sufficient visibility of the premises in accordance with 
SPPD recommendations. 
3. Licensee agrees to provide and maintain adequate fencing to comply with applicable City Ordinances, and to prevent access from the alley to the 
property. 
4. Licensee agrees to limit the car wash hours of operation to between 6:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. 
5. The licensee shall maintain a clean site, with all trash and litter picked up daily. 



ii] License Query 

Address Licensee ]contact ] License ] Cardholder ] 

Licensee Name: [ibWAY UNNERsiTY & HAMLINE LLC 

DBA: [iuiwAY Atoco BP 

Sales Tax Id: 

Find Now 

□ X 

OK 

Cancel 

Neg Search 

Help 

New Group... New Temp Grp.. ] Copy Group... Add License... Properties... 

License# ] Licensee Name DBA 
100000243 (MIDWAY UNVERSITY & HAMLINE LLC MIDWAY AMOCO BP 

I Cigarette/Tobacco 

License Tye Status Reason 
Retail Fd (B)- Grocery 101-'Canceled MDA/MDH has licensing aut 0 

IASIS2SRO] Approaching Renewal Dat 
Gas Station 

MIDWAY UNIVERSITY & HAMLINE LLC MIDWAY AMOCO BP Alarm Permit (New) 
Active Pending Approaching Renewal Dat0 
Active Pending Approaching Renewal Dat0? 

< as > 
4 ltems Found 



[ii] Properties For License 1347 UNIVERSITY AVE W □ X 

s[g] [B[g,] Fiw ]Fri'] wan [i] sin, 

License I Licensee Lie. Types I Insurance 

® property (7 Licensee (7 Unofficial 
Street#: [is4? 
Street Name:ftytifs>- 
Street Type: I AVE 

I Unit Ind: 
city: [sTAil 
State: [iii 
ward: [ 
Dist couet. FT 

Direction: [w ... ,--- Unit #: 

Zip: 55130 

Browse [ 

Licensee [MIDWAY UNIVERSITY' & HALINE LLC 
DBA [iiwAY AMoco BP 

Bond ] Requirements [ 

Project Facilitator: I ROZEK, CHRISTINE 
Adverse Action Comments 

5] 

1/2/2018 - Manager name and phone number incorrect. 
Left VIM w/licensee to contact me. EVH 
10/20/2017 fine paid JNV 

License Group Comments: 
144/19 revised request for adverse action to CAO KS 
10/24/18 To CAO for adverse action. KLS 
7/25/18 Tobacco youth compliance check pass ARM 
4/23/2018 Menthol education / inspection Pass JNV 
12/11/17requsted video for all cameras due by 

License Type Class Effective Expiration Conditions License Fee ] r 
Alarm Permit (New) R 03/22/2010 03/22/20 19 N $38.00 ~ Gas Station N 03/22/20 10 03/22/2019 N $76.00 
Retail Fd (B) - Grocery 101-1000 sq ft R 03/22/2010 03/22/20 14 N $109.00 We 

License # [100000243 Save Changes to History [7. I OK I Cancel I Help I 



lily Properties For License 1347 UNIVERSITY AVE W □ X 

g[g] [[g] Py]Fi] wan [.et.] siin 
Licensee [DWAY UNVERSITY & HAMLINE LLC 
DBA [uiwAY Auoco BP 

License Licensee I Lie. Types Insurance Bond j Requirements I_ 

Licensee Name: [MIDWAY UNIVERSITY & HAMLINE LLC 

DBA: [iDwAY AM@co BP 
Sales Tax ld: [rrvrrr Non-Profit [7 Worker's Comp: [00/00/0000 
AA Contract Rec'd: [00/00/0000 AA Training Recd: Joo/o0/0o00 
AA Fee Collected: [0/00/0000 Discount Rec'd:[ 

[Browse... 

Properties... 

9h©rA9©-3 IC©0606..[@nlcldlhlol0Reason; 
Other Licensing Agency Name /License Type License# Expiration j8©0800 Active ?? I 

Contacts for this Licensee 
Addr. Type Active Inactive Last Name 
Business/M 01/21/2010 00/00/000 ALOUL . - CIT7ARTSIEST:IS ALOUL 

First Name Title Bus. Phone Ho 
KHALED PRESIDENT (651) 343-4995 (952 
{ITTIED] [{ES2ASS'S"TTCIGSTRIATE! 
SALEH MANAGER ( ) - (952 

Mail License To: 
% 44ail To Contact 
( License Address 

Other 01/21/2010 00/00/000 AL.JADA 

j3ht&388ii hi8ff&hii&%31i5803f6.ff¢ 
Background Check Required [ 

> 

Mail Invoice To: 
% 44ail To Contact 
( License Address 

Contact Properties... 

License # '100000243 Save Changes to History [V. OK Cancel Help 



[ii] Properties for Licensee Contact 
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□ X 
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Street Name: 

Street Pre Direct: 

Street Type: 

Street Post Direct: 

Unit #: 

Unit Abbrev: 
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City: 

State: 

Country: 

Zip Code: 
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oyerride Formatted Address for Mailing 

US Post Formatted Address; 
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Inter Office Address: 

Last Upload: 01/01/1997 
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